Ibaan, Batangas, against the Respondents-Mortgagors, SPS. 
JENELYN F. DE VEGA and MICHAEL VINCENT R. DE VEGA, 
with residence at Blk. 2, Lot 19 Somerset 9, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. 
Trias City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage  indebtedness which 
as of July 28, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
SIXTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT 
PESOS and 81/100 (P2,662,278.81), Philippine Currency, 
inclusive of interest and penalty charges as of said date, but 
exclusive of all legal fees, and all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction 
on December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until